

03-12-1999



Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	1009803	324	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents and Irademarks:	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     B & K Industries, Inc.     Individuals     General Partnership - □     Corporation- Illinois  Additional name(s) of conveying party(	☐ Association Limited Partnership ☐ Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Eleks Dis Ticaret A.S. Internal Address: Street Address: Iskele Meydani Damga So. 9-3 City: Istanbul State: Turkey ZIP: 81300  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation  Other Turkish Joint Stock Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Release  Execution Date: 2/1/99	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Application number(s) or registrati     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	on number(s):	Trademark Registration No.(s)\ 1,240,853 1,240,854	attached?
	Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to who document should be mailed:  Name: Meredith Schorr  Internal Address: 1155 Avenue o		<ul> <li>6. Total number of application involved</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .</li></ul>	
Street Address:  City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036  Client/matter 1113106-0002 -Nels Lippert		(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit accou
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and document.  Meredith Schorr  Name of Person Signature.  Name of Person Signature.  Meredith Schorr	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	MATTER Signature	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to Patents and Trademarks  . 20231 ple cover sheet is estimated to aving the data needed, and completing and Trademark Office, Office of	verage about 30 minutes per docu ing and reviewing the sample cov Information Systems, PK2-10000	er sheet. Send comments regardi C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and

03/10/1999 DCGATES 00000023 1240853

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The firm of White & Case, 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2787, is hereby designated Assignee's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the attached Assignment of Trademarks may be served.

ELEKTOIS TICARET A.S.

Name: M. METIN BAYULKEN Title: GENERAL MANAGER

SAFAK DURAN AST. GENERAL MANAGER

THOM WAC LLP NY FAX DEPT

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, B & K INDUSTRIES, INC., an Illinois corporation of 2600 Elmhurst Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademarks and United States Trademark registrations thereof:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
ECA	1,240,853	June 7, 1983
ECA & Design	1,240,854	June 7, 1983

WHEREAS, ELEKS DIS TICARET A.S., a Turkish joint stock company, having its principal offices at Iskele Meydani Damga Sok. 9-3, 81300 Kadikoy, Istanbul, Turkey ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof, and all claims for damages for past infringements of such Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, B & K INDUSTRIES, INC. has caused this instrument to be executed in its name and on its behalf by its officer, duly authorized thereunto, effective as of the day of FEB, 1999.

B & K INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name:

: PETE

BERKMA

Title:

PRESIDEN

[SEAL]

newyork 376842 [82r%01!.DOC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0661

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.: )
that [s]he resides at 2600 Elmhorst Rd., President of B & K Indus	ary, 1999, before me personally appeared no, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say EIK Grove VIG., IL and that [s]he is tries, Inc. described herein and which executed ned his name thereto pursuant to the authority  Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEANNA C. SHANKS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-1-2002

newyork 376842 [82r%01!.DOC]

**RECORDED: 03/04/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1866 FRAME: 0662